4,087,076 77,416 355,796 4,520,288

Financial Liability

Trade and other payables 0.0% - - 560,974 560,974

  - - 560,974 560,974

30 June 2022 (consolidated)

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 0.2% 5,289,907 40,000 40,130 5,370,037

Trade and other receivables 0.0% - - 160,823 160,823
  5,289,907 40,000 200,953 5,530,860

Financial Liability

Trade and other payables 0.0% - - 445,278 445,278

 0.0% - - 445,278 445,278

Evolution Energy Minerals Limited
30 June 2023

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

42

15.  Financial risk management (continued)

Sensitivity Analysis

The following tables summarise the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets to interest rate risk. Had the relevant variables, as illustrated
in the tables, moved with all other variables held constant, post-tax loss and equity would have been affected as shown below.

 Interest Rate Risk
-100 basis points (-1%)

Interest Rate Risk
+100 basis points (+1%)

Carrying
Amount

$

Net Profit /
(Loss)

$

Equity
$

Net Profit /
(Loss)

$

Equity
$

30 June 2023 (consolidated)

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 4,441,568 (40,871) (40,871) 40,871 40,871

 4,441,568 (40,871) (40,871) 40,871 40,871

30 June 2022 (consolidated)

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 5,370,037 (52,899) (52,899) 52,899 52,899

 5,370,037 (52,899) (52,899) 52,899 52,899

(ii) Foreign exchange risk

The Group is exposed to fluctuations in foreign currencies arising from costs incurred in currencies other than the functional currency of
the Company and Group entities. The Group operates internationally and is primarily exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from
currency exposures to the United States dollar and Tanzanian shilling.

The Group has a Treasury Policy that stipulates foreign currency risk management measures. It provides that the Company shall hold one
month’s forward looking foreign currency cash requirement. Should the exchange rate be favourable to the budgeted exchange rate, the